

City of Wheatland

111 C Street

Wheatland, California

95692

TELEPHONE (530) 633-2761 FAX (530) 633-9102

Notice of Cancellation

## City of Wheatland Regular City Council Meeting on March 24, 2020 is hereby cancelled.

## The Wheatland City Council is scheduled to meet for a Regular City Council meeting on April 14, 2020.

POSTING: I declare a copy of this cancellation was posted at Wheatland Community Center, 101 C Street, Wheatland, CA on November 21, 2019, by 5:00 p.m. and online at www.wheatland.ca.gov.

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Wheatland City Council regarding any item on this cancellation will be made available for public inspection in the front office of City Hall located at 111 C Street, Wheatland, CA during normal business hours.

high Shonason Lisa I. Thomason, MMC, City Clerk

NOTE: Public participation is encouraged. In compliance with Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132) and in compliance with the Ralph M. Brown Act, if you need special assistance to enable you to attend and participate in this meeting, or if you need the agenda or related materials in an alternative format, please contact the City Clerk (530) 633-2761. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to all aspects of this meeting. For information on recent changes to the Ralph M. Brown Act (effective January 1, 2003) with regard to ADA requirements please see Government Codes 54953.2, 54954.1, 54954.2, and 54957.5.